Statements of Income, and our accounts receivable, inventory, other assets, accounts payable, and accrued expenses and other were misstated on our Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheets.

Management determined that these misstatements were not material to the previously issued condensed consolidated financial statements as of and for the Thirteen Weeks
Ended March 30, 2024. However, in order to appropriately reflect the impacts of the identified misstatements in the appropriate period, management determined to revise the
financial statements as of and for the Thirteen Weeks Ended March 30, 2024. All misstatements related to the India Professional Services business are identified as (1) in the
tables below. Additionally, other identified immaterial errors that have been corrected and revised are footnoted with a (2) in the tables below.

The following tables present a summary of the impact of the corrections by financial statement line item:

12

INGRAM MICRO HOLDING CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Amounts in thousands, except share, unit and per share data)

March 30, 2024
As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet:
Trade accounts receivable (1) (2) $ 8,297,613 $ (15,301) $ 8,282,312

(18,896) (1)
3,595 (2)

Inventory (1) 4,679,975 (3,382) 4,676,593
Other current assets (1) 735,795 404 736,199

Total current assets 14,570,960 (18,279) 14,552,681
Other assets (1) 483,334 4,076 487,410

Total assets $ 17,651,495 $ (14,203) $ 17,637,292

Accounts payable (1) $ 8,518,159 $ (2,504) $ 8,515,655
Accrued expenses and other (1) 1,009,487 (3,582) 1,005,905
Short-term debt and current maturities of long-term debt (2) 351,591 3,595 355,186

Total current liabilities 9,984,654 (2,491) 9,982,163
Total liabilities 14,618,012 (2,491) 14,615,521

Retained earnings (1) 1,141,040 (11,712) 1,129,328
Total stockholder's equity 3,483,483 (11,712) 3,471,771
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 17,651,495 $ (14,203) $ 17,637,292

Thirteen Weeks Ended March 30, 2024
As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
Net sales (1) $ 11,345,520 $ (10,586) $ 11,334,934
Cost of sales (1) 10,506,173 (6,177) 10,499,996

Gross profit 839,347 (4,409) 834,938
Selling, general and administrative expenses (1) 640,175 1,977 642,152

Total operating expenses 662,840 1,977 664,817
Income from operations 176,507 (6,386) 170,121
Income before income taxes 83,067 (6,386) 76,681

Provision for income taxes (1) 29,140 (2,011) 27,129
Net income $ 53,927 $ (4,375) $ 49,552

Basic and diluted earnings per share $ 0.24 $ (0.02) $ 0.22

(3) Basic and diluted earnings per share reflects the stock conversion and stock split in connection with the IPO.

Thirteen Weeks Ended March 30, 2024
As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
Net income (1) $ 53,927 $ (4,375) $ 49,552

Comprehensive income (loss) $ (30,143) $ (4,375) $ (34,518)

(3)

13

INGRAM MICRO HOLDING CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Amounts in thousands, except share, unit and per share data)

Thirteen Weeks Ended March 30, 2024
As Reported Adjustment As Revised As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Retained Earnings Total
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Stockholders’
Equity:

Balance at December 30, 2023 (1) $ 1,087,113 $ (7,337) $ 1,079,776 $ 3,513,626 $ (7,337) $ 3,506,289
Net income (1) 53,927 (4,375) 49,552 53,927 (4,375) 49,552

Balance at March 30, 2024 $ 1,141,040 $ (11,712) $ 1,129,328 $ 3,483,483 $ (11,712) $ 3,471,771

Thirteen Weeks Ended March 30, 2024
As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Cash flows from operating activities:

Net income (1) $ 53,927 $ (4,375) $ 49,552
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of effects of acquisitions:
Trade accounts receivable (1) (2) 536,150 7,144 543,294

7,159 (1)
(15) (2)

Inventory (1) (78,254) 2,876 (75,378)
Other assets (1) (4,588) (2,011) (6,599)
Accounts payable (1) (577,588) (2,258) (579,846)
Accrued expenses and other (1) (25,433) (1,391) (26,824)

Cash used in operating activities $ (100,251) $ (15) $ (100,266)

Cash flows from financing activities:
Net proceeds from revolving and other credit facilities (2) 22,475 15 22,490

Cash provided by financing activities $ 3,501 $ 15 $ 3,516

Reclassifications

Certain reclassifications have been made to prior period amounts in the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows to conform to the current period presentation.
These reclassifications did not have a material impact on previously reported amounts.

New Accounting Standards

In December 2023, the Financial Accounting Standards Board ("FASB") issued Accounting Standards Update ("ASU") 2023-09, “Income Taxes (Topic 740)
Improvements to Income Tax Disclosures”, which requires public entities to disclose specific categories in the rate reconciliation and provide additional information for